(c) Re-insurance services rendered by foreign reinsurance, on 

which service tax is paid by the Appellant under the reverse 

charge. 

8. The following three questions were framed by the Commissioner 

for determination. 

i. “Whether CENVAT Credit of Rs. 627,17,96,523/- (Six Hundred 

Twenty seven Crores Seventeen Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Five 

Hundred Twenty Three Only) should be disallowed and 

recovered from the Noticee under Rule 14 of the CENVAT Credit 

Rules, 2004 read with proviso to Section 73(1) and Section 

73(4) of the Finance Act, 1994;  
ii. Whether interest as applicable should be charged and